



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018, I.A. 2230/2012**

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Aditi
Umapathy, Mr. Ujjawal Bhargava,
Mr. Vihan Dang and Ms Pragya Jain,
Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarun Mehta and Mr. Karanveer
Kathuria, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
25.05.2023

%

1. Counsel for Defendant makes a request for pass over at 3:24 PM. The Court has to commence hearing in the Company Roster at 3:30 PM and therefore, if the matter is passed over, it is not likely to be called out again.
2. Written submissions, as directed *vide* order dated 6 October 2022, be filed by the Defendant before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11th September, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 25, 2023

nk