



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. 2230/2012**
YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason and Mr. Ujjawal
Bhargava, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Tarun
Mehta and Ms. Shriya Misra,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
25.04.2024

1. Mr. Neel Mason, counsel for the Plaintiff, states on instructions that the documents filed by the Defendant under Index No. 190674 dated 27th January, 2024, are not relevant for the purpose of deciding the present suit. He submits that his objection to this effect be recorded and the same can be considered at the appropriate stage.

2. List for consideration on 26th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 25, 2024

as