



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. No. 2230/2012**

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason with Ms. Ekta
Sharma and Ms. Pragya Jain,
Advocates

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Meghna Mishra with Mr. Tarun
Mehta and Ms. Shriya Misra,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 18th March, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

C