



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. 2230/2012**
YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Ms. Pragya Jain and
Ms. Surabhi Katare, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BROADCAST LTD.Defendant
Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur and Mr. Gurtejpal
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that *vide* order dated 09.07.2025, the Parties were directed to file the Joint Convenience Compilation along with fresh Written Synopsis. The learned Counsel for the Defendant requests for additional time to file the same.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has no objection to the said request.
3. The Parties are directed to comply with the order dated 09.07.2025 within a period of four weeks from date.
4. List on 24.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sms