



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 202/2018 & I.A. 2230/2012**

YASH RAJ FILMS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Udit Tewari Ms.
Surabhi Katare, Advocates.

versus

MUSIC BRODCAST LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior
Advocate alongwith Ms. Manmeet
Kaur, Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Gurtejpal
Singh, Mr. Srijan Uppal, Mr. Jai Dogra,
Ms. Stuti Jain and Ms. Saakshi
Khandelwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. It has been informed that the Special Leave Petition bearing SLP(C) No.010089-010091/2023 is still pending adjudication before the Supreme Court.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 24.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 18, 2026

kct